

Addendum Number 1

Mill Race Spillway Bank Riprap Installation Project

Issued January 8, 2021

Addendum Description

LaFarge Conco quarry may not have Gradation RR 5 available for this project. Due to the uncertainty of this, the project is adding two alternate pay items for the Gradation RR 5 to be purchased by the Contractor from the quarry of their choosing. Please note that LaFarge Fox River Stone located at 1300 S. Route 31, South Elgin, IL does carry Gradation RR 5. The Alternate Schedule of Quantities will be added as page 18.1 to the Contract Documents. The two Special Provisions will be added as page 7 of the Special Provisions. The two new pages follow sheet 1 of the Addendum.

Action Required

- 1. Please sign below acknowledging the change.
- 2. Return this page with your proposal.
- 3. Complete Alternate Bid Proposal page and return with your proposal.

Signature

Date

Printed Name

Title

MILL RACE SPILLWAY BANK RIPRAP INSTALLATION

ALTERNATE BID PROPOSAL

ltem No.	IDOT CODE	ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUAN.	Unit Price	Total
9	*	EAST BANK STONE RIPRAP 5, SPECIAL (ALTERNATE)	TON	90		
10	*	WEST BANK STONE RIPRAP 5, SPECIAL (ALTERNATE)	TON	10		
	* Special Provision					
					TOTAL ALTERNATE PRICE =	

The Village of North Aurora reserves the right to award the Contract to the lowest responsible Bidder for the Base Bid or for the Base Bid substituting Items No. 9 & 10 of Alternate Bid for Item No. 5 & 7 of Base Bid, based upon the Village's best financial interest. Each Bidder must submit bids for the Base Bid and the Alternate Bid to be eligible for the award of the Contract. Failure to do so will result in the rejection of the Contractor's bid.

EAST BANK STONE RIPRAP 5, SPECIAL (ALTERNATE)

This work shall consist of placing the stone riprap for erosion protection on the east bank of the mill race. All Stone Riprap shall be installed by methods and with materials in accordance with Section 281 and 1005.01 of the Standard Specifications, except as added herein.

Stone riprap shall be Gradation RR 5 placed 22 inches thick. <u>The RR 5 stone riprap shall be purchased by the Contractor</u> from a quarry of their choice as well as picking up the stone from the quarry and hauling to the project site.

Basis of Payment: This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per TON for EAST BANK STONE RIPRAP 5, SPECIAL (ALTERNATE), which price shall be payment in full for the work as specified herein.

WEST BANK STONE RIPRAP 5, SPECIAL (ALTERNATE)

This work shall consist of placing the stone riprap for erosion protection on the west bank of the mill race. All Stone Riprap shall be installed by methods and with materials in accordance with Section 281 and 1005.01 of the Standard Specifications, except as added herein.

Stone riprap shall be Gradation RR 5 placed 22 inches thick. <u>The RR 5 stone riprap shall be purchased by the Contractor</u> from a quarry of their choice as well as picking up the stone from the quarry and hauling to the project site.

Basis of Payment: This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per TON for WEST BANK STONE RIPRAP 5, SPECIAL (ALTERNATE), which price shall be payment in full for the work as specified herein.